

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-132

Type: Resolution (Consent) Status: Passed

File created: 3/9/2020 In control: Tax

 On agenda:
 3/24/2020
 Final action:
 3/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 3/24/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-084

Title: Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that

the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$201,643.95; VTS Refunds - \$5,783.19; Grand Total -

\$207,427.14)

Sponsors: Allen R. Fraley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Tax Refunds Listing for February 2020, 2. Adopted 2020-084

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$201,643.95; VTS Refunds - \$5,783.19; Grand Total - \$207,427.14)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>

Tax Refunds Listing for February 2020